
DBU (14-10) -vs- Delaware (10-14)
3/22/2026 at Newark, Delaware

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Avery Duncan (1-0)
Loss: Jackson Hulcher (1-2)
HBP: Avery Duncan, Jackson Hulcher
PB: Adam Berghult (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joel Parrish First: Benjamin Wood Third Base: Justin Alverez 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:08   Attendance: 267   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
DBU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 8 6 1
Delaware 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 9 0

DBU 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Tryon 1b 4 0 0 1 2 2 0
Jake Bennett lf 4 1 0 0 1 1 4
Chayton Krauss 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ryan Martin rf 4 2 2 0 1 2 0
Luke Pettitte dh 4 2 2 3 1 0 0
Cooper Neville ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Dylan Schlaegel cf 3 2 1 1 2 1 1
Keaton Grady 2b 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
Adam Berghult c 2 0 0 2 2 1 0
Ryan Borberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Athan Kroll p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Watt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Avery Duncan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 6 8 10 9 8

2B: Dylan Schlaegel (1)
HR: Luke Pettitte (1)
SF: Adam Berghult (1)
HBP: Keaton Grady (1)
E: Adam Berghult (1)
DP: 3

Delaware 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sal Mineo cf 2 1 0 0 3 0 0
Jeremy Wolf 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Evan Bouldin 1b 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Vincent Davis rf 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Anthony Charles lf 5 0 0 1 0 1 1
Lt Cockrill c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Sam Winsett 3b 4 2 2 0 1 2 2
Noah Burroughs dh 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Matthew Minckler ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chase Deibler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Moyzan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Hulcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Bilotto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 9 4 5 6 7

2B: Evan Bouldin (1); Vincent Davis (1)
3B: Sam Winsett (1)
HR: Noah Burroughs (1)
SB: Sal Mineo (1); Matthew Minckler (1)
CS: Vincent Davis (1)
HBP: Jeremy Wolf (1); Lt Cockrill (1); Matthew Minckler (1)
DP: 1

DBU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Borberg 3.1 5 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 14 16 5 3 48
Athan Kroll 2.1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 7 9 3 2 39
Liam Watt 2.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 4 20
Avery Duncan (W, 1-0) 2.1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 1 6 10 1 2 39
Totals 9 6 6 5 6 1 0 3 1 35 43 9 11 146

Delaware IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chase Deibler 4.0 3 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 14 18 3 7 66
Ben Moyzan 2.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 9 10 4 1 38
Jackson Hulcher (L, 1-2) 2.2 2 5 5 5 4 0 0 1 0 10 16 2 2 68
Nick Bilotto 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 7
Totals 6 8 8 10 9 0 0 1 0 34 46 10 10 179



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DBU - Top of 1st DBU DEL
Ben Tryon grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
Jake Bennett walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Chayton Krauss flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Ryan Martin walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Jake Bennett advanced to second. 0 0
Luke Pettitte homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-1 KB); Ryan Martin scored; Jake Bennett scored. 3 0
Cooper Neville singled to second base (0-0). 3 0
Dylan Schlaegel walked (3-1 BBBKB); Cooper Neville advanced to second. 3 0
Keaton Grady grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KFBF). 3 0

Delaware - Bottom of 1st DBU DEL
Sal Mineo walked (3-2 BKKBFFBB). 3 0
Jeremy Wolf singled up the middle (0-0); Sal Mineo advanced to second. 3 0
Evan Bouldin flied out to cf (0-2 KKF). 3 0
Vincent Davis singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Jeremy Wolf advanced to third; Sal Mineo scored. 3 1
Anthony Charles fouled out to 1b (0-1 S). 3 1
Vincent Davis out at second c to 2b to 1b, caught stealing; Jeremy Wolf scored. 3 2

DBU - Top of 2nd DBU DEL
Adam Berghult walked (3-1 SBBBB). 3 2
Ben Tryon struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 2
Jake Bennett reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KSFFBB); Adam Berghult out at second ss to 2b. 3 2
Chayton Krauss flied out to rf (0-0). 3 2

Delaware - Bottom of 2nd DBU DEL
Lt Cockrill grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 3 2
Sam Winsett walked (3-2 SKBBBB). 3 2
Noah Burroughs homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Sam Winsett scored. 3 4
Matthew Minckler grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 4
Sal Mineo flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 4

DBU - Top of 3rd DBU DEL
Ryan Martin singled to center field (0-2 KK). 3 4
Luke Pettitte grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Ryan Martin out on the play. 3 4
Cooper Neville grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 3 4

Delaware - Bottom of 3rd DBU DEL
Jeremy Wolf grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 4
Evan Bouldin popped up to ss (0-0). 3 4
Vincent Davis doubled down the rf line (0-1 K). 3 4
Vincent Davis advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 4
Anthony Charles flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 3 4

DBU - Top of 4th DBU DEL
Dylan Schlaegel flied out to cf (0-1 F). 3 4
Keaton Grady grounded out to 3b (2-2 FKBB). 3 4
Adam Berghult grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 3 4

Delaware - Bottom of 4th DBU DEL
Lt Cockrill struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 3 4



Sam Winsett tripled to right center (0-2 SK). 3 4
Athan Kroll to p for Ryan Borberg. 3 4
Sam Winsett scored on a wild pitch. 3 5
Noah Burroughs flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 5
Matthew Minckler flied out to cf (2-2 BKSB). 3 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DBU - Top of 5th DBU DEL
Ben Moyzan to p for Chase Deibler. 3 5
Ben Tryon grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 3 5
Jake Bennett fouled out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 3 5
Chayton Krauss flied out to cf (2-2 KSBB). 3 5

Delaware - Bottom of 5th DBU DEL
Sal Mineo walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 3 5
Jeremy Wolf grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 S); Sal Mineo out on the play. 3 5
Evan Bouldin struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 3 5

DBU - Top of 6th DBU DEL
Ryan Martin struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 3 5
Luke Pettitte singled to center field (1-0 B). 3 5
Cooper Neville flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 3 5
Dylan Schlaegel struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 3 5

Delaware - Bottom of 6th DBU DEL
Vincent Davis grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBK). 3 5
Anthony Charles popped up to ss (2-2 KBBS). 3 5
Lt Cockrill walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 3 5
Sam Winsett singled to right field (1-2 BKK); Lt Cockrill advanced to third. 3 5
Liam Watt to p for Athan Kroll. 3 5
Noah Burroughs reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Sam Winsett out at second ss to 2b. 3 5

DBU - Top of 7th DBU DEL
Keaton Grady flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 5
Adam Berghult struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 5
Ben Tryon walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 5
Jackson Hulcher to p for Ben Moyzan. 3 5
Jake Bennett struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 3 5

Delaware - Bottom of 7th DBU DEL
Matthew Minckler singled to left field (1-2 SBF). 3 5
Sal Mineo grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 FFB); Matthew Minckler out on the play. 3 5
Jeremy Wolf struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 5

DBU - Top of 8th DBU DEL
Chayton Krauss struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 3 5
Ryan Martin singled up the middle (1-1 FB). 3 5
Luke Pettitte walked (3-1 BBBFB); Ryan Martin advanced to second. 3 5
Cooper Neville struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 3 5
Dylan Schlaegel walked (3-1 BBKBB); Luke Pettitte advanced to second; Ryan Martin advanced to third. 3 5
Keaton Grady hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Dylan Schlaegel advanced to second; Luke Pettitte advanced to
third; Ryan Martin scored. 4 5
Adam Berghult walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKB); Keaton Grady advanced to second; Dylan Schlaegel advanced to
third; Luke Pettitte scored. 5 5



Ben Tryon walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Adam Berghult advanced to second; Keaton Grady advanced to third;
Dylan Schlaegel scored. 6 5
Jake Bennett grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 6 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Delaware - Bottom of 8th DBU DEL
Evan Bouldin doubled to left field (0-0). 6 5
Vincent Davis grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF); Evan Bouldin advanced to third. 6 5
Anthony Charles grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2 SSB); Evan Bouldin scored. 6 6
Lt Cockrill singled to third base (1-0 B). 6 6
Avery Duncan to p for Liam Watt. 6 6
Sam Winsett struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 6 6

DBU - Top of 9th DBU DEL
Chayton Krauss flied out to rf (3-2 BSBSFBF). 6 6
Ryan Martin struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 6 6
Luke Pettitte flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 6

Delaware - Bottom of 9th DBU DEL
Noah Burroughs popped up to 3b (2-2 SSBFB). 6 6
Matthew Minckler hit by pitch (3-2 KBBBKH). 6 6
Matthew Minckler stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 6 6
Sal Mineo was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 6
Sal Mineo stole second. 6 6
Jeremy Wolf hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 6 6
Evan Bouldin grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 BFS); Jeremy Wolf out on the play. 6 6

DBU - Top of 10th DBU DEL
Cooper Neville walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 6
Dylan Schlaegel doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 KFB); Cooper Neville scored. 7 6
Keaton Grady grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK); Dylan Schlaegel advanced to third. 7 6
Nick Bilotto to p for Jackson Hulcher. 7 6
Adam Berghult flied out to 2b, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Dylan Schlaegel scored. 8 6
Ben Tryon struck out looking (3-2 FBBSBK). 8 6

Delaware - Bottom of 10th DBU DEL
Vincent Davis grounded out to ss (0-2 KKF). 8 6
Anthony Charles struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 8 6
Lt Cockrill hit by pitch (1-0 H). 8 6
Sam Winsett struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 8 6


